Regd.

Office of the Principal-Cum-Chairman Authorization Committee for Human Organ Transplantation Guru Gobind Singh Medical College, Faridkot (Punjab).

DI N. 01/20 05/11/1

Ph. No. 01639-251111

Fax No. 01639-251070

To

The Director,
Aykai Super Speciality Hospital,
Institute No. 1, Sector-39-A, Ldh-Chd National Highway
Near Samrala Chowk, Ludhiana-141008.

No. GA/2018/ 20834

Dated: 3/10/18

Subject:-

Approval Certificate for Transplantation of kidney.

Reference: Your letter No. AH/KTP/6035 Dated 14.9.2018.

Please find enclosed herewith approval certificate issued by the Authorization committee in its meeting dated 3.10. 2018 for transplantation of kidney in respect of recipient Deepak Kumar s/o Sh. Gian Chand, R/o Ward No. 3, H.No. 722, Near Water works, Gobind Nagar, Malout, Tehsil & Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib (Punjab) and donor Mrs. Anita w/o Sh. Deepak Kumar, R/o Ward No. 3 H.No. 722, Near water works Gobind Nagar, Malout, Thesil & Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib (Punjab) for further necessary action.

Encls: As above,

Principal-cum- Chairman
Authorization Committe Principal
GGS Medical College
Faridkot

Faridkot.)

Endst. No. GA/2018/

Dated:

Copy to: Dr. Amit Jain, Assoc. Professor, Pharmacology, Guru Gobind Singh Medical College, and Faridkot for information and to upload this letter on college website. (Email-a.jaindr@gamil. com).

2. Sh. Sarabjit Singh, Programmer, BFUHS, Faridkot for information and to upload this letter on college website. (Email-sarba@rediffmail.com).

Encls: Copy of Approval Certificate,

Principal-cum- Chairman

Authorization Committee for Human Organ Transplantation Guru Gobind Singh Medical College, Faridkot (Punjab).

Ph. No. 01639-251111

Fax No. 01639-251070

Whereas the joint application has been made by the below mentioned persons for removal of kidney from a live donor for transplantation in terms of section 9 (3) of Human Organ Act 1994 and Amendment 2011 and District Level Authorization Committee constituted vide Punjab Government, Department of Research & Medical Education, Chandigarh (Health Branch-III) Notification No. 11/51/09-5BH-III/2914 dated 17.6.2009.

Dee Kell Kins-Recipient's Name Anila Kanl Donor's Name



Mr. Deepak Kumar Father 's Name Sh. Gian Chand Age 44 Sex: Male

R/o, W.No. 3 H.722, Near water works,

Gobind Nagar, Malout, Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib,



Principal dical College DKOT.

Smt. Anita Rani w/o Sh. Deepak Kumar Age 46 Sex: Female R/o W.3 H, 722, Near water works, Gobid Nagar, Malout Distt. Sri Muktsar Sahib,

Whereas the authorization committee has considered the medical certificate from the treating physician of **Aykai Hospital**, **Ludhiana** certifying that the recipient is suffering from chronic kidney failure and requires kidney transplantation for survival.

And whereas the committee has gone through the facts and circumstances of donation from a live donor. Now therefore in exercise of the powers conferred to it by section 9 (3A) Amendment 2011 of the aforesaid act, the authorization committee gives its approval for the kidney transplantation between the above mentioned donor and recipient at Aykai Hospital Ludhiana.

(Dr. Ravinder Garg)
Prof. & Head Medicine

Member

(Dr. Sukhpal Singh)

Civil Surgeon, Sri Muktsar Sahib Health Secretary or Nominee Member

(Jasvir Singh)

S.I., Representativ of SSP Sri Muktsar Sahib, Member (Dr. P.D. Gupta) Asso. Prof. Psychiatry Member

1

(Dr. Syman Kumar) SMO, CH, Sri Muktsar DHS or Nominee Member (Dr. Abhinandan) Astt. Prof. Urology Member

(Vipan Kumar)

N.T., Representative
of DC Sri Muktsar
Member

(Dr. Deepak John Blattichal Principal G.S. Medical College GGS Medical Faridkot.